

## Trading Details of Short Selling by Industry for

2025/11/7

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

(Mil. yen)

| Industry                                     | Selling excluding short selling |                    | Short selling with price restrictions |                    | Short selling without price restrictions |                    | Total (d) |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|-----------|
|  | Trading Value (a)               | % of Total (a)/(d) | Trading Value (b)                     | % of Total (b)/(d) | Trading Value (c)                        | % of Total (c)/(d) |           |
| Fishery, Agriculture & Forestry              | 2,782                           | 63.1%              | 1,481                                 | 33.6%              | 143                                      | 3.2%               | 4,405     |
| Mining                                       | 7,417                           | 63.0%              | 3,802                                 | 32.3%              | 554                                      | 4.7%               | 11,773    |
| Construction                                 | 83,557                          | 58.7%              | 51,908                                | 36.5%              | 6,943                                    | 4.9%               | 142,408   |
| Foods  | 119,493                         | 66.4%              | 52,847                                | 29.4%              | 7,714                                    | 4.3%               | 180,054   |
| Textiles & Apparels                          | 11,092                          | 69.5%              | 3,874                                 | 24.3%              | 991                                      | 6.2%               | 15,957    |
| Pulp & Paper                                 | 5,906                           | 57.8%              | 3,901                                 | 38.2%              | 403                                      | 3.9%               | 10,210    |
| Chemicals                                    | 120,983                         | 56.4%              | 81,823                                | 38.2%              | 11,577                                   | 5.4%               | 214,383   |
| Pharmaceutical                               | 106,300                         | 63.7%              | 49,354                                | 29.6%              | 11,181                                   | 6.7%               | 166,836   |
| Oil & Coal Products                          | 6,185                           | 59.0%              | 3,655                                 | 34.8%              | 651                                      | 6.2%               | 10,491    |
| Rubber Products                              | 12,230                          | 58.6%              | 7,293                                 | 34.9%              | 1,350                                    | 6.5%               | 20,873    |
| Glass & Ceramics Products                    | 39,534                          | 57.5%              | 26,784                                | 38.9%              | 2,455                                    | 3.6%               | 68,774    |
| Iron & Steel                                 | 23,795                          | 58.6%              | 15,678                                | 38.6%              | 1,103                                    | 2.7%               | 40,576    |
| Nonferrous Metals                            | 415,967                         | 52.1%              | 291,132                               | 36.5%              | 90,886                                   | 11.4%              | 797,985   |
| Metal Products                               | 20,089                          | 68.7%              | 8,164                                 | 27.9%              | 1,006                                    | 3.4%               | 29,259    |
| Machinery                                    | 398,626                         | 55.8%              | 252,159                               | 35.3%              | 63,384                                   | 8.9%               | 714,170   |
| Electric Appliances                          | 1,040,543                       | 58.7%              | 536,230                               | 30.3%              | 194,999                                  | 11.0%              | 1,771,772 |
| Transportation Equipment                     | 152,875                         | 57.6%              | 95,648                                | 36.0%              | 16,886                                   | 6.4%               | 265,409   |
| Precision Instruments                        | 43,622                          | 54.2%              | 31,312                                | 38.9%              | 5,524                                    | 6.9%               | 80,458    |
| Other Products                               | 92,782                          | 62.1%              | 47,822                                | 32.0%              | 8,897                                    | 6.0%               | 149,500   |
| Electric Power & Gas                         | 73,997                          | 68.1%              | 25,844                                | 23.8%              | 8,782                                    | 8.1%               | 108,622   |
| Land Transportation                          | 46,885                          | 57.1%              | 32,143                                | 39.1%              | 3,101                                    | 3.8%               | 82,128    |
| Marine Transportation                        | 24,461                          | 54.8%              | 17,512                                | 39.2%              | 2,689                                    | 6.0%               | 44,661    |
| Air Transportation                           | 4,416                           | 51.8%              | 3,597                                 | 42.2%              | 507                                      | 6.0%               | 8,520     |
| Warehousing & Harbor Transportation Services | 3,673                           | 63.8%              | 1,938                                 | 33.7%              | 144                                      | 2.5%               | 5,755     |
| Information & Communication                  | 516,302                         | 60.3%              | 241,216                               | 28.2%              | 98,630                                   | 11.5%              | 856,148   |
| Wholesale Trade                              | 194,600                         | 56.7%              | 111,686                               | 32.5%              | 37,000                                   | 10.8%              | 343,286   |
| Retail Trade                                 | 238,872                         | 61.9%              | 98,599                                | 25.5%              | 48,697                                   | 12.6%              | 386,168   |
| Banks  | 146,587                         | 59.1%              | 89,516                                | 36.1%              | 11,972                                   | 4.8%               | 248,075   |
| Securities & Commodity Futures               | 25,236                          | 60.9%              | 14,577                                | 35.2%              | 1,621                                    | 3.9%               | 41,435    |
| Insurance                                    | 39,108                          | 59.7%              | 22,357                                | 34.1%              | 4,007                                    | 6.1%               | 65,473    |
| Other Financing Business                     | 15,581                          | 60.4%              | 8,538                                 | 33.1%              | 1,687                                    | 6.5%               | 25,806    |
| Real Estate                                  | 39,381                          | 58.2%              | 24,459                                | 36.1%              | 3,858                                    | 5.7%               | 67,699    |
| Services                                     | 182,026                         | 66.5%              | 74,167                                | 27.1%              | 17,612                                   | 6.4%               | 273,805   |
| Others (excluding the above 33 industries)   | 268,321                         | 61.7%              | 115,381                               | 26.5%              | 51,082                                   | 11.7%              | 434,785   |

(Note 1) Figures in "Others (excluding the above 33 industries)" indicate the total for ETFs, REITs and preferred equity contribution securities.

(Note 2) Figures represent the total including foreign stocks, etc. (rough calculation).

(Note 3) Short selling includes margin trading.